

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.2492/2024

Vasudev Singh S/o Shri Ramcharan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Awasthi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Dhakar, PP Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asst. GA

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

19/05/2026

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to apprise this Court as to whether causing injury on the testicle, can result into death of the deceased.

List this case on 09.07.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

21/Karan